Results Spring - Fall - Chimo - Overall 2024

Windsor Yacht Club (OA) 9000 Riverside Dr. E Windsor, ON N8S 1H1 Canada 519-945-1863 www.windsoryachtclub.com
Race Chair Carol Crooks race@windsoryachtclub.com 519-965-6872

Definitions: Refer to Sailing Instructions WYC Wednesday Night Race Series 2024 Scoring System 15.1 and RRS A7, A8, A8.2.
DNQ means, Did Not Qualify for Spring Series Results by either a) not racing the required number of races, &/or b) DNC did not come to the starting area.
Results shown in RED are drops.
Flags will be awarded to 1, 2, 3 in each class for Spring, Fall, Chimo and Canadian Club Races.
Perpetual Trophies will be awarded to Class Overall Winners, for Spring, Fall, Chimo and Canadian Club Races.
WYC Award Banquet will be held on Saturday October 12, 2024 6pm Cocktails, Dinner 7pm
Location: Windsor Yacht Club 9000 Riverside Dr. E Windsor, ON N8S 1H1
Tickets $55.00 per person Call 519-945-1863 for tickets.
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Windsor Yacht Club (OA) 9000 Riverside Dr. E Windsor, ON N8S 1H1 Canada 519-945-1863 www.windsoryachtclub.com
Race Chair Carol Crooks race@windsoryachtclub.com 519-965-6872

SPRING 2024

Race 4 Total w/
Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Cancelled Race5 Race 6 Race 7 Total drop
J/120
USA . Mike & Bob
1 P Hot Ticket 1/120 ) 1 3 2 6 4 1 17
25328 & / Kirkman "
USA )
2 Proof J/120 Michael Fozo 2 2 3 2 6 2 17
50793 I 1
USA Dave/Ken/Mark
3 % J Hawker 1/120 Sandlin/Brown/ 3 1 5 3 2 3 17
S Pikula 12
USA .
4 — FUNTECH Racing 1/120 Charles Hess 5 4 1 1 (8/DNC) 8/RET 27
5455 19
_USA .
5 California Girl J 120 Robert Eger 6 5 4 4 5 5 29
50345 23
USA . .
6 Sleeping Tiger J/120 John Harvey 4 (7/DNF) 6 5 3 6 31
25900 24
USA , Ongena /
Nobody s Fault ;
7 —25999 Nobody's Fault J/120 Ruffing 8/DNC 8/DNC 8/DNC 7 1 4 36 DNQ.
J/111
_USA . Brad Kimmel -
1 61666 Diablo j/111 Steve Young 1 1 2 2 1.5 2.5 10 o5
George Edward
2 4 _USA 137 WILDCAT J111 Kriese 2 4 1 7/DNC 4 1 19 12
3 USA84 Freedom /111 James Cooper a 5 5 1 3 2.5 205 | 155
USA . 1D35
4 Chico 2 Jim Weyand 5 3 3 3 1.5 7/DNC 22.5
35009 Turbo Y 15.5
5 USA 43 Pterodactyl J/111 Mark Symonds 3 2 4 4 6 4 23 17
6 USA 87 Chroma J111 Bill Williams 7/DNC 7/DNC 7/RET 5 5 7/DNC 38 DNQ
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SPRING 2024 continued

JAM
1 32660  Wind Stalker 2.0 O'Day 39 Gregory Dunn 5/DNC 1 1 1 1 1 10 5
2 2007 My Girl C&C 115  John Raguse 1 2 5/DNC 2 2 2 14 9
Catherine
3 CAN 008 Nauti Dog 2.0 Mirage Thomson 5/DNC 3 5/DNC 3 3 3 22
McGhie DNQ
USA Epic Beneteau o,y Adams 5/DNC 5/DNC 5/DNC 5/DNC 5/DNC 5/DNC 30
35427 42s7 DNQ

PHRF B (84 & Above)

e John
1 CAN 099 Spitfire Melges 24 |0 i otte 1 4 1 14/DNC 6 1 27 13
v
USA
2 —== Avatar Santana ) drew Morfan 3 1 a a 1 8 21
15056 35 13
_CAN. . Beneteau A Johnson/C
3 23355 Private Idaho 405 Crooks 14/DNF 3 2 2 4 7 32 -
4 31529 Lionheart Il S210.3 Leonard Strahl 4 2 7 6 5 3 27 20
. Pearson
5 4 Pura Vida Fiyer Roger Renaud 5 14/DNC 6 3 2 4 34 20
6 560 Bobsled J/105 Bob Fuller 2 14/DNC 3 5 7 6 37 23
USA Bruce
7 —22391 No Rebase T-10 Richardosn [ 5 5 7 9 10 42 3
Franklin
8 USA 81 Scourge Olson30 e 8 7 14/RET 8 8 5 50 36
9 42911  Coconut Telegraph 133 Dan Pavlat 7 6 8 9 10 9 49 39
USA
10 - Wind Toy IV Morgan 42 Rob Bunn 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 1 3 2 48
Sy 0 e ¢ DNQ
USA _
11 Away To Me T-10 Bill Walsh 14/DNC 14/DNC 9 14/DNC 14/DNC 11 76
31082 DNQ
. . . Marina
12 ## JAM 127 All Fruits Ripe Viper 640 - e o onti 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 84 DNQ
USA Detroit
13 - Macho Duck Tartan 10 Community 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 84
26158 Sailing Center DNQ
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SPRING 2024 Continued

C&C 35

1

PHRF A (81 & Below)

1

10

USA
Contender

15560 -

CAN Underdo
4605 - CoCoB
USA Regardless
S

USA

Shamrock

11166 -

USA Praeceptor
13106  —oeceRtel

USA
- Siochail
10380 -

USA 143 Manitou

USA
- Bad Habits
51405 -
_USA Pop'Ave
25825  bAYE

USA .
—_ Solution
40025

USA Stars & Stripes CA
5002 Cup 1984
USA Advantage
35007 Advantage

25633 Titan

NED 131 Northern Spy
USAUSA DeTour
998 -

USA
- _ Blackhawk
32478 -

C&C 35 Mk
I

C&C 35 Mk
I

C&C 35
MKI

C&C 35
MKI

C&C 35 Mk
I

C&C 35 Mk
I

Beneteau
First 36.7

Beneteau
First 40.7

X-Yacht

Farr 40

Nelson
Marek

Beneteau
FC12

C&C41

Dufour 45
E

Italia 9.98

J 35

Gary Graham

Cameron Paine

Daniel Padilla

Jay Schuch

Grant Veach

Brian Geraghty

John Burke

Mark Hanke

Michael
Popenas

William Francis

Daniel Mercier

John Vermeulen

michael
schultes

John Steigenga

Chuck Stormes

Amie & Tim
Ross

7/DNC

11/DNC

11/DNC

4

11/DNC

7/DNC

11/RET

11/DNC

11/DNC

3

11/DNC

11/DNC

7/DNC

11/DNC

7/DNC

5.5

11/DNC

5.5

11/DNC

7/DNC

7/DNC

2

11/DNC

11/DNC

7/DNC

3

11/DNC

11/DNC

12

12

14

23

31

42

11

17

37

40.5

44

44.5

36

36

46

49

11
18
24

DNQ

11
26
29.5
33

33.5
DNQ
DNQ

DNQ

DNQ
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FALL 2024 Wednesday Night Race Series.

Total with
1 2 4 5 6 7 Total drop
Ji120
1 USAS0666 I Hawker /120 Sanchin o piass 4 2 1 1 1 2 1 7
2 USA 25328 Hot Ticket 120 Mike & Bob Kirkman 1 3 2 2 4 1 13 9
3 USA 5455 FUNTECH Racing  )/120 Charles Hess 2 1 3 3 3 4 16 12
4 USA 25999 Nobody's Fault )/120 Ongena / Ruffing 3 8/RET 4 5 6 3 29 21
5 USA 50793 Proof /120 Michael Fozo 8/ONF 4 7 4 2 5 30 22
6 USA 50345 California Girl J120 Robert Eger 5 5 6 7 5 7 35 28
7 USA 25900 Sleeping Tiger 120 John Harvey 8/DNC 6 5 6 7 6 38 30
/111
1 USA 61666  Diablo i1 pood xammel - Steve 1 3 3 1 2 2 12 °
2 USA 43 Pterodactyl )111 Mark Symonds 5 4 1 3 1 3 17 12
3 USA 35009 Chico 2 1D35 Turbo Jim Weyand 2 7/0ONC 5 5 3 1 23 16
4 USA 87 Chroma Jj111 Bill Williams 3 1 4 4 4 4 20 16
5 USA 84 Freedom J111 James Cooper 4 5 2 2 5 5 23 18
6 USA 137 WILDCAT Jji11 George Edward Kriese 7/RET 2 7/DNC 7/DNC 7/DNC 7/DNC DNQ DNQ
JAM
1 USA 35427 Epic Beneteau 42s7 Ray Adams 3 2 1 1 1 1 9 6
2 32660 Wind Stalker 2.0  O'Day 39 Gregory Dunn 1 1 3 2 4 5 16 13
3 USA 35007 Advantage Beneteau FC12 John Vermeulen 3 3 4 4 3 2 19 15
4 2007 My Girl C&C 115 John Raguse 2 7/NSC 2 3 5 4 23 16
5 NED 131 Northern Spy Dufour 45 E John Steigenga 4 4 5 5 2 3 23 18
6 CAN 008 Nauti Dog 2.0 Mirage fherine Thomson 5 5 6 6 6 7/RET 35 28
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FALL 2024 Continued

PHRF B (84 & Above)
1 USA 5119 Wind Toy IV Morgan 42 Rob Bunn 2 1 1 1 8 1 14 6
2 CAN 099 Spitfire Melges 24 John Marentette 1 2 2 2 1 2 10 8
3 USA 15056 Avatar Santana 35 Andrew Morlan 4 3 4 3 7 5 26 19
4 CAN 73355 Private Idaho Beneteau 405 A Johnson/C Crooks 6 4 5 14/DNC 2 6 37 23
5 USA 22391 No Rebase T-10 Bruce Richardson 5 7 7 4 4 3 30 23
6 31529 Lionheart Il 52 10.3 Leonard Strahl 3 6 3 8 6 9 35 26
7 560 Bobsled /105 Bob Fuller 9 5 8 6 3 8 39 30
8 4 Pura Vida Pearson Flyer Roger Renaud 7 8 9 5 5 14/0NC 48 34
9 USA 81 Scourge Olson30 Franklin Poupore 8 9 6 9 9 4 45 36
10 42911 Coconut Telegraph 133 Dan Paviat 10 10 10 7 10 7 54 44
11 JAM 127 All Fruits Ripe Viper 640 Marina Maffessanti 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/ONC 14/DNC 14/0NC DNQ
12 USA 31082 Away To Me T-10 Bill Walsh 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC DNQ
DCSC Alan Languirand
13 Tartan 10 Detroit Community Sailing 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC 14/DNC DNQ
USA 26158 Macho Duck Center
C&C 35
1 CAN 4605 Underdog C&C 35 Mk 1 Cameron Paine 2 1 1 3 3 2 12 9
2 USA 5133 Regardless C&C 35 MKI Daniel Padilla 1 B 2 2 5 1 15 10
3 USA 15560 Contender C&C 35 Mk I Gary Graham 3 2 3 1 1 7/RET 17 10
4 USA 11166 Shamrock C&C 35 MKI Jay Schuch 5 3 4 4 2 3 21 16
5 USA 13106 Praeceptor C&C 35 Mk I Grant Veach 4 5 5 5 4 7/RET 30 23
6 USA 10380 Siochail C&C 35 Mk 1 Brian Geraghty 7/DNC 7/DNC 7/ONC 7/DNC 7/DNC 7/ONC DNQ
PHRF A (81 & Below)
USA 143 Manitou Beneteau First 36.7 John Burke 1 1 1 2 5 1 11 6
2 USA 40025 Solution Farr 40 William Francis 2 El 2 1 6 6 21 15
3 USA 25825 Pop'Aye X-Yacht Michael Popenas s 3 5 4 1 4 22 17
4 2 Nelson Marek Daniel Mercier 4 5 3 3 3 5 24 19
USA 5002 Stars & Stripes CAC
5 USA 32478 Blackhawk 135 Amie & Tim Ross 6 6 9/DNC s 2 2 30 21
6 25633 Titan C&C41 michael schultes 10/DNC 2 El 10/DNC 3 3 32 22
7 USA 51405 Bad Habits Beneteau First 40.7 Mark Hanke 10/DNC 9/DNC 9/DNC 9/DNC 9/DNC 9/DNC DNQ
8 USA USA 998 DeTour Italia 9.98 Chuck Stormes 10/0ONC 9/DNC 9/DNC 9/DNC 9/DNC 9/DNC DNQ
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CHIMO 2024

J120

J/111

1

Sail Number

USA 25328
USA 50793

USA 50666
USA 25900
USA 5455

USA 50345
USA 25999

USA 84
USA 43
USA 87

USA 61666

USA 137
USA 35009

Yacht Name

Hot Ticket

Proof

J Hawker
Sleeping Tiger
FUNTECH Racing
California Girl

Nobody's Fault

Freedom
Pterodactyl

Chroma

Diablo

WILDCAT
Chico 2

Yacht Design

J/120

J/120

J/120

J/120
J/120
J 120

J/120

/111
/111

J111

J/111

J111

1D35 Turbo

Owner/Skipper Status

Mike & Bob
Kirkman

Michael Fozo

Dave/Ken/Mark -
Sandlin/Brown/Pi
kula

John Harvey
Charles Hess
Robert Eger

Ongena / Ruffing

James Cooper
Mark Symonds

Bill Williams

Brad Kimmel -
Steve Young

George Edward

Kriese DNC

Jim Weyand RET

Rating

42.0 /
1.0980

42.0/
1.0980

42.0/
1.0980

42.0/
1.0980

42.0/
1.0980
42.0/
1.0980

42.0/
1.0980

30.0/
1.1207

30.0/
1.1207

30.0/
1.1207

30.0/
1.1207

30.0/
1.1207

30.0/
1.1207

Finish
Time

02/0ct/24
- 20:27:48
02/0Oct/24
-20:29:23

02/0ct/24
-20:30:01

02/0Oct/24
- 20:36:31
02/0Oct/24
- 20:38:02
02/0Oct/24
- 20:43:21
02/0Oct/24
- 20:45:35

02/0Oct/24
- 20:25:21
02/0Oct/24
- 20:28:07
02/0Oct/24
- 20:49:22

02/0Oct/24
- 20:49:41

Elapsed
Time

0:01:37:
48
0:01:39:
23

0:01:40:
01

0:01:46:

0:01:48:
02

0:01:53:
21

0:01:55:
35

0:01:30:
21

0:01:33:

0:01:54:
22

0:01:54:

Corrected
Time

0:01:47:2
3

0:01:49:0
7

0:01:49:4

0:01:56:5

0:01:58:3

0:02:04:2

0:02:06:5

0:01:41:1

0:01:44:2

0:02:08:1

0:02:08:3

Class Fleet
1 8
2 10
3 11
4 13
5 14
6 15
7 16
1 3
2 4
3 17
4 18
7
7
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CHIMO 2024 Continued

JAM
) 72.0/ 02/0ct/24  0:02:17:  0:02:23:2
1 USA 35427 EpIC Beneteau 42s7 Ray Adams 1.0450 221:17:14 14 5 1 22
) 51.0/ 02/Oct/24  0:02:15: 0:02:26:1
2 NED 131 Northern Spy Dufour 45 E John Steigenga 1.0815 - 21:15:13 13 4 2 24
. , 132.0/  02/Oct/24  0:02:51: 0:02:43:4
3 32660 Wind Stalker 2.0 ~ ©'Day 39 Gregory Dunn 0.9531 - 21:51:53 53 9 3 25
. 96.0 /
4 2007 My Girl C&C 115 John Raguse DNC 1.0062 7
89.0 /
5 USA 35007 Advantage Beneteau FC12 John Vermeulen RET 1.0172 7
. Catherine 162.0/
6 CAN 008 Nauti Dog 2.0 Mirage Thomson McGhie RET 0.9129 7
PHRF B (84 & Above)
Lo 87.0/ 02/0ct/24 0:01:42: 0:01:44:5
1 CAN 099 Spltflre Melges 24 John Marentette 1.0204 -20:47:53 53 9 1 5
) 114.0/  02/Oct/24  0:01:50: 0:01:47:5
2 USA 5119 Wind Toy IV Morgan 42 Rob Bunn 0.9789 - 20:55:17 17 7 2 9
A Johnson/C 105.0/ 02/0ct/24 0:02:14: 0:02:13:0
CAN 73355  Private Idaho Beneteau 405 Crooks 0.9924  -21:19:04 04 3 3 e
DCSC Alan 141.0/
4 Tartan 10 Languirand DNC 0.9407 15
USA 26158 Macho Duck
5 i P Fl Roger Renaud pne 1410/ 15
4 Pura V|da earson rlyer oger Renau 0.9407
6 T-10 Bruce Richardosn ~ DNC 1230/ 15
USA 22391 No Rebase 0.9658
. . ) Marina 90.0/
7 JAM 127 All Fruits Ripe Viper 640 Maffessanti DNC 1 0156 15
8 USA 31082 Away To Me T-10 Bill Walsh DNC 15
9 595 Merak Legend 37 Adnan Medic DNC 15
10 - S210.3 Leonard Strahl Rer 1230/ 15
31529 Lionheart Il : 0.9658
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CHIMO 5024 Continued
11 3/105 Bob Fuller rRer 840/ 15
560 Bobsled 1.0252
12 Santana 35 Andrew Morlan RET 123.0 / 15
USA 15056 Avatar 0.9658
Coconut 87.0/
13 J33 Dan Pavlat RET 1.0204 15
42911 Telegraph :
14 Olson30 Franklin Poupore RET 102.0 / 15
USA 81 Scourge P 0.9969
C&C 35
135.0/ 02/0ct/24 0:01:51: 0:01:45:4
1 USA 15560 Contender C&C 35 Mk I Gary Graham 0.9489 221:01:25 25 3 1 6
) 135.0/  02/Oct/24  0:01:52: 0:01:46:3
2 CAN 4605 Underdog C&C 35 Mk I Cameron Paine 0.9489  -21:02:20 20 6 2 7
USA 13106
135.0/ 02/0ct/24 0:02:31: 0:02:24:0
3 C&C 35 Mk I Grant Veach 0.0489 - 21:41:53 53 2 3 23
Praeceptor
a C&C 35 MKI Daniel Padilla pNne 13307 7
USA 5133 Regardless 0.9489
. . . 135.0 /
5 USA 10380 Siochail C&C 35 Mk I Brian Geraghty DNC 0.9489 7
135.0 /
6 USA 11166  Shamrock C&C 35 MKI Jay Schuch RET  1.9489 7
PHRF A (81 & Below)
) ) 72.0/ 02/0ct/24  0:01:30:  0:01:34:1
1 25633 Titan Cacal michael schultes 1.0450 - 20:45:09 09 2 1 1
. . 75.0/ 02/0ct/24 0:01:36: 0:01:40:0
2 USA 143 Manitou Beneteau First 36.7  John Burke 1.0400 - 20:51:10 10 1 2 2
. ) N 02/0Oct/24  0:01:31: 0:01:51:4
3 . Farr 40 William Francis 12.3456 P 3 12
USA 40025  Solution 8 - 20:46:55 55 1
. . 72.0/ 02/0ct/24 0:02:12: 0:02:18:4
4 USA 32478  Blackhawk 135 Amie & Tim Ross 1.0450 - 21:27:50 50 9 4 A
Stars & Stripes :02:14: :02:22:
5 P Nelson Marek Daniel Mercier 16%_,__?5/2 _Og/lozc;/z;; 0'0§é14' 0'02422'0 5 21
USA 5002 CA Cup 1984 : e
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63.0/

6 USA 25825 Pop'Aye X-Yacht Michael Popenas DNC 1.0604 10
7 USA 51405 Bad Habits Beneteau First 40.7 Mark Hanke DNC 15‘(‘)706/2 10
8 USA USA 998 DeTour Italia 9.98 Chuck Stormes DNC 16%505/2 10
9 USA 32668 Warrior c&C Todd Jones RET 10
OVERALL 2024
Spring . Overall
J120 Total Fall Total Chimo Total
1 USA 25328 Hot Ticket J/120 Mike & Bob Kirkman 11 9 1 21
2 3/120 Dave/Ken/Mark -
USA 50666 J Hawker Sandlin/Brown/Pikula 12 7 3 22
3 USA 50793 Proof 1/120 Michael Fozo 11 22 2 35
4 USA 5455 FUNTECH Racing 1/120 Charles Hess 19 12 5 36
5 USA 50345 California Girl 1120 Robert Eger 23 28 6 57
6 USA 25900 Sleeping Tiger J/120 John Harvey 24 30 4 58
7 USA 25999 Nobody's Fault J/120 Ongena / Ruffing DNQ 21 7 DNQ
Spring . Overall
J/111 Total Fall Total Chimo Total
1 USA 43 Diablo Jj/111 Brad Kimmel - Steve Young 7.5 9 4 20.5
2 USA 35009 Pterodactyl J/111 Mark Symonds 17 12 2 31
3 USA 87 Freedom J/111 James Cooper 15.5 18 1 34.5
4 USA 84 Chico 2 1D35 Turbo Jim Weyand 15.5 16 7 38.5
5 USA 61666 Chroma J111 Bill Williams DNQ 16 3 DNQ
6 USA 137 WILDCAT J111 George Edward Kriese 12 DNQ DNQ DNQ
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OVERALL 2024 Continued

JAM

A U A W N =

32660

USA 35427
USA 35007
2007

NED 131
CAN 008

PHRF B (84 & Above)

©W 0O N & »h W N =

[y
o

CAN 099
USA 15056
CAN 73355
31529

560

USA 81
42911

USA 22391
USA 5119
4

Wind Stalker 2.0

Epic
Advantage
My Girl
Northern Spy
Nauti Dog 2.0

Spitfire
Avatar
Private Idaho
Lionheart Il
Bobsled
Scourge

Coconut Telegraph

No Rebase
Wind Toy IV
Pura Vida

O'Day 39
Beneteau 42s7
Beneteau FC12
C&C 115
Dufour 45 E
Mirage

Melges 24
Santana 35
Beneteau 405
S2 10.3
J/105
Olson30

]33

T-10

Morgan 42

Pearson Flyer

Gregory Dunn
Ray Adams
John Vermeulen
John Raguse
John Steigenga

Catherine Thomson McGhie

John Marentette
Andrew Morlan

A Johnson/C Crooks
Leonard Strahl

Bob Fuller

Franklin Poupore
Dan Pavlat

Bruce Richardson
Rob Bunn

Roger Renaud

Spring
Total

DNQ
DNQ

DNQ
DNQ

Spring
Total

13
13
18
20
23
36
39
32
DNQ
20

Fall Total

11
6
15
16
18
28

Fall Total

8
19
23
26
30
36
44
23
6
34

Chimo

3

Chimo

O O 0 O w v

DNQ

DNQ

Overall
Total

19
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

Overall
Total

22
41
44
55
62
81
92

DNQ

DNQ

DNQ
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OVERALL 2024 Continued

C&C 35

u b W N =

USA 15560
CAN 4605
USA 11166
USA 13106
USA 5133

PHRF A (81 & Below)

a U A W N =

USA 143
USA 40025
USA 5002
25633

USA 32478
USA 25825

Contender
Underdog
Shamrock
Praeceptor
Regardless

Manitou
Solution

Stars & Stripes CA Cup 1¢Nelson Marek

Titan
Blackhawk
Pop'Aye

C&C 35 Mk I
C&C 35 Mk I
C&C 35 MKI
C&C 35 Mk I
C&C 35 MKI

Beneteau First 36.7

Farr 40

Cc&C41
J 35
X-Yacht

Gary Graham
Cameron Paine
Jay Schuch
Grant Veach

Daniel Padilla

John Burke
William Francis
Daniel Mercier
michael schultes
Amie & Tim Ross

Michael Popenas

S_II_:'::? Fall Total Chimo o_;_’()et;al"
8 10 1 19
9 9 2 20
DNQ 16 7 23
DNQ 23 3 26
11 10 DNQ DNQ
S_Il_::ti:? Fall Total Chimo O-;_loet;alll
8 6 2 16
29.5 15 3 47.5
33 19 5 57
DNQ 22 1 DNQ
DNQ 21 4 DNQ
26 17 DNQ DNQ
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